SUMMARY REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:58 PM

PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 68)
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.
(VOTE FOR) 1

PRISCILLA EDWARDS. .
WILLIE C. GOLDSMITH JR..
TARA NIX. . . .
CLINTON WOODS . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.
(VOTE FOR) 1

RYAN JONES . . .

JOSH VASA . . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.
(VOTE FOR) 1

BRIAN GUNN .
JOSEPH JORDAN HOLT

J.T. MOORE . . .
DARRYL T WILLIAMS.

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.
(VOTE FOR) 1

CRYSTAL N. SMITHERMAN
KEITH O. WILLIAMS.

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.
(VOTE FOR) 1

WARDINE TOWERS ALEXANDER
LONNIE FRANKLIN MALONE

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025

AUGUST 26,

JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

VOTES PERCENT

68
148,827
32,865
6

106
1,396

189
650

4,781
24,564
999

159

699
2,765

566
2,292

1,429
754
1,109
191

2,605
562

2,263
1,670

100.00

14.
74.

19.
80.

82.
17.

57.
42.

.02
22.

08

80
20

25
75

54
46

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 8

(VOTE FOR) 1

ERIC DELK

JONATHAN HATTEN

JOE MAY . . .

SUSAN PALMER

DAVID RIVERS .
JUSTIN M. SMITH
SONJA Q. SMITH.

ADLAI M. TRONE. .
APRIL MYERS WILLIAMS.

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 9

(VOTE FOR) 1

BEATRICE COLLINS .
RICHARD E. FRANKLIN, JR.
JOHN HILLIARD .

LATONYA TATE .

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,
(VOTE FOR) 1
SHERMAN COLLINS JR. .
PATRICIA "PATTIE" REASOR
"BROTHER WALTER" UMRANI.

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,
(VOTE FOR) 1

ANTHONY JONES

TERRI MICHAL

NEONTA WILLIAMS

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,
(VOTE FOR) 1

DERRICK L. BILLUPS

RODNEY HUNTLEY.

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,
(VOTE FOR) 1
LETICIA WATKINS HARVILL.
YANCEY WILLIAMS SR.

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,
(VOTE FOR) 1

PAMELA L. BASS.

SYBIL Y. WASHINGTON
ANTWON BERNARD WOMACK

OFFICIAL RESULTS

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

NO.

NO.

NO.

NO.

VOTES PERCENT

67
334
218
153
309
165

1,389

1,408

426
799
1,344
2,063

2,738
1,117
181

631
1,177
642

1,976
1,450

2,158
943

1,865
484
1,911

w
N O W-dwds a9

w

17.

67.
27.
.48

25.

26.

57.
42.

69.
30.

43.

44 .

44,

84

76

20

68
32

59



SUMMARY REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:58 PM

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,
(VOTE FOR) 1
YAMIKA FOY
ERIC HALL . .
OLIVIA T. MCGAHA .
BRANDON E PARNELL.
O

DISTRICT NO.

9

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26, 2025
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

OFFICIAL RESULTS

VOTES PERCENT

1,782 38.99
1,625 35.56
762 16.67
401 8.77
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PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM

0001 BHAM D 1 - EAST PINSON VALLEY

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1
PRISCILLA EDWARDS.

WILLIE C. GOLDSMITH JR..

TARA NIX. . . .
CLINTON WOODS . .

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1
SHERMAN COLLINS JR.

PATRICIA "PATTIE" REASOR
"BROTHER WALTER" UMRANI.

1

VOTES
2679
489
0

311
158
15

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26,
JEFFERSON COUNTY,

PERCENT

18

22.

14.

64.

64.
32.
.10

.25

.20
.69

.82
.02

34

.61

26

OFFICIAL RESULTS

VOTES

PERCENT



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM
0002 BHAM D 2 - BIRMINGHAM FIRE STA

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . .
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . .
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. . . .
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . .
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK . . .

MAYOR
(VOTE FOR) 1
KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA . . .
JUANDALYNN GIVAN . . . . .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON . . .
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE. . . . .
BRIAN K. RICE . . . . . .
DAVID RUSSELL . . . . . .
LASHUNDA SCALES . . . . .
RANDALL WOODFIN . . . . .
FRANK WOODSON . . . . . .

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1

ANTHONY JONES . . . . . .
TERRI MICHAL . . . . . .
NEONTA WILLIAMS . . . . .

VOTES
1511
34
0

)
B ONBFEONRE OO

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26, 2025
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

24.24

42.42

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM

0003 PREC 1010 - HUFFMAN BAPTIST CH

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 1
(VOTE FOR) 1

PRISCILLA EDWARDS. .
WILLIE C. GOLDSMITH JR..
TARA NIX. . . .

CLINTON WOODS . .

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,
(VOTE FOR) 1
SHERMAN COLLINS JR. .
PATRICIA "PATTIE" REASOR
"BROTHER WALTER" UMRANI.

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,
(VOTE FOR) 1

ANTHONY JONES . .

TERRI MICHAL . .

NEONTA WILLIAMS .

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

NO.

NO.

VOTES

1014

70
160
155

1083

950
437
75

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26, 2025
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

24.26

64.98

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM

0004 PREC 1020 - TOM BRADFORD PARK

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR
(VOTE FOR) 1
KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 1
(VOTE FOR) 1

PRISCILLA EDWARDS. .
WILLIE C. GOLDSMITH JR..
TARA NIX. . . .

CLINTON WOODS . .

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,
(VOTE FOR) 1
SHERMAN COLLINS JR. .
PATRICIA "PATTIE" REASOR
"BROTHER WALTER" UMRANI.

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,
(VOTE FOR) 1

ANTHONY JONES . .

TERRI MICHAL . .

NEONTA WILLIAMS .

DISTRICT NO.

DISTRICT NO.

VOTES
1813
4717
0

11

117
288

249
161
41

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26, 2025
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

26.31

.21

55.21

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:5
0005 PREC 1030 - L.M.

REGISTERED VOTERS - T
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

6 PM

SMITH MIDDLE

OTAL . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 1

(VOTE FOR) 1
PRISCILLA EDWARDS.

WILLIE C. GOLDSMITH JR.. ..

TARA NIX. . . .
CLINTON WOODS . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 4

(VOTE FOR) 1

BRIAN GUNN . ..
JOSEPH JORDAN HOLT
J.T. MOORE . ..
DARRYL T WILLIAMS.

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1
SHERMAN COLLINS JR.

PATRICIA "PATTIE" REASOR . .

"BROTHER WALTER" UMRANI. ..

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,

(VOTE FOR) 1
DERRICK L. BILLUPS
RODNEY HUNTLEY. .

DISTRICT

VOTES
3589
896
0

166

133
37

270
152

237
206

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26,
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

24.

37.

29.

63.

53.
46.

97

.33
.46

38

.94

50
50

2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM

0006 PREC 1040 - BETHEL BAPTIST

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1
BEATRICE COLLINS .

RICHARD E. FRANKLIN, JR.

JOHN HILLIARD . .
LATONYA TATE . .

9

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,

(VOTE FOR) 1

YAMIKA FOY . . .
ERIC HALL . . .
OLIVIA T. MCGAHA .
BRANDON E PARNELL.

CHU
VOTES
. 2192
. 822
. 0

. 67

. 17

. 102
. 613

DISTRICT NO. 9

. 316

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26, 2025

JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

37.50

39.11

25.87

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM

0007 PREC 1060 - SUN VALLEY ELEMENT

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR
(VOTE FOR) 1
KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1
PRISCILLA EDWARDS.

WILLIE C. GOLDSMITH JR..

TARA NIX. . . .
CLINTON WOODS . .

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,

(VOTE FOR) 1
SHERMAN COLLINS JR.

PATRICIA "PATTIE" REASOR
"BROTHER WALTER" UMRANI.

DISTRICT NO.

1

VOTES

12

240
670

839
145
36

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26,
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

10.

82

32

.25

.53

2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM
0008 PREC 1070 - CRESTWAY BAPTIST C

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR
(VOTE FOR) 1
KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1
RYAN JONES . . .
JOSH VASA . . .

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1

ANTHONY JONES . .
TERRI MICHAL . .
NEONTA WILLIAMS .

VOTES
3129
871
0

43
88

113
209
121

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26,
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

27.

32.
67.

84

82
18

2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM

0009 PREC 1100 - SOUTH HAMPTON ELEM

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1
BEATRICE COLLINS .

RICHARD E. FRANKLIN, JR.

JOHN HILLIARD . .
LATONYA TATE . .

9

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,

(VOTE FOR) 1

YAMIKA FOY . . .
ERIC HALL . . .
OLIVIA T. MCGAHA .
BRANDON E PARNELL.

DISTRICT NO.

VOTES
2346
719
0

90

13

100
491

79
163
212
260

341

144
28

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26, 2025

JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

30.65

12.53

48.30

20.40

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM
0010 PREC 1110 - DON HAWKINS PARK &

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR
(VOTE FOR) 1
KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1

ANTHONY JONES . .
TERRI MICHAL . .
NEONTA WILLIAMS .

VOTES
3085
782
0

182
334
181

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26, 2025

JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

25.35

.13

.38

19.69
72.89

26.11

25.97

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM

0011 PREC 1120 - ROBINSON ELEMENTAR

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR
(VOTE FOR) 1
KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 4
(VOTE FOR) 1

BRIAN GUNN .

JOSEPH JORDAN HOLT

J.T. MOORE . . .

DARRYL T WILLIAMS.

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,
(VOTE FOR) 1

ANTHONY JONES . .

TERRI MICHAL . .

NEONTA WILLIAMS .

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT

(VOTE FOR) 1
DERRICK L. BILLUPS
RODNEY HUNTLEY. .

DISTRICT NO.

NO.

VOTES
4371
826
0

105
118
77

161
116

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26, 2025
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

18.90

40.29

30.94

35.00

25.67

58.12
41.88

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM
0012 PREC 1130 - MARTHA GASKINS ELE

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . .
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . .
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. . . .
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . .
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK . . .

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA . . .
JUANDALYNN GIVAN . . . . .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON . . .
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE. . . . .
BRIAN K. RICE . . . . . .
DAVID RUSSELL . . . . . .
LASHUNDA SCALES . . . . .
RANDALL WOODFIN . . . . .
FRANK WOODSON . . . . . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 1
(VOTE FOR) 1

PRISCILLA EDWARDS. . . . .
WILLIE C. GOLDSMITH JR.. . .
TARA NIX. . . . . . . .
CLINTON WOODS . . . . . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 4
(VOTE FOR) 1

BRIAN GUNN . . . . . . .
JOSEPH JORDAN HOLT . . . .
J.T. MOORE . . . . . . .
DARRYL T WILLIAMS. . . . .

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO.
(VOTE FOR) 1

SHERMAN COLLINS JR. . . . .

PATRICIA "PATTIE" REASOR . .

"BROTHER WALTER" UMRANI. . .

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO.
(VOTE FOR) 1

ANTHONY JONES . . . . . .

TERRI MICHAL . . . . . .

NEONTA WILLIAMS . . . . .

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO.
(VOTE FOR) 1

DERRICK L. BILLUPS . . . .

RODNEY HUNTLEY. . . . . .

1

VOTES
. 2831
. 633
. 0

. 174

. 32

. 20

. 225
. 186

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26, 2025
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

22.36

41.93

27.23

56.64

42.11

26.32

54.74
45.26

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025 OFFICIAL RESULTS
AUGUST 26, 2025
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM

0013 PREC 1140 - THE GIRLS INC BUIL
VOTES PERCENT

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . . . 2610
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . . . . . . 628
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. . . . . . . . 0
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . . . 24.06
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK . . . .
MAYOR
(VOTE FOR) 1
KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA . . . . . . . 0
JUANDALYNN GIVAN . . . . . . . . . 13 2.07
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON . . . . . . . 1 .16
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE. . . . . . . . . 4 .64
BRIAN K. RICE . . . . . . . . . . 17 2.71
DAVID RUSSELL . . . . . . . . . . 0
LASHUNDA SCALES . . . . . . . . . 30 4.78
RANDALL WOODFIN . . . . . . . . . 552 87.90
FRANK WOODSON . . . . . . . . . . 11 1.75
CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 4
(VOTE FOR) 1
BRIAN GUNN . . . . . . . . . . . 19 31.15
JOSEPH JORDAN HOLT . . . . . . . . 13 21.31
J.T. MOORE . . . . . . . . . . . 24 39.34
DARRYL T WILLIAMS. . . . . . 5 8.20

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO. 4
(VOTE FOR) 1

DERRICK L. BILLUPS . . . . . . . . 36 62.07
RODNEY HUNTLEY. . . . . .



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM
0014 PREC 1160 - FAITH CHAPEL

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR
(VOTE FOR) 1
KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1
BEATRICE COLLINS .

RICHARD E. FRANKLIN, JR.

JOHN HILLIARD . .
LATONYA TATE . .

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,

(VOTE FOR) 1

YAMIKA FOY . . .
ERIC HALL . . .
OLIVIA T. MCGAHA .
BRANDON E PARNELL.

CHRIS

VOTES
- . .. 1752
. . .. 374
. . .. 0

e e 182

DISTRICT NO. 9

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26, 2025

JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

21.35

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM

0015 PREC 1170 - HUDSON MIDDLE SCHO

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1

BRIAN GUNN .
JOSEPH JORDAN HOLT
J.T. MOORE . . .
DARRYL T WILLIAMS.

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,

(VOTE FOR) 1
DERRICK L. BILLUPS
RODNEY HUNTLEY. .

DISTRICT NO.

4

VOTES
1637
341
0

219
107

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26,
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

20.

23.

51.

25.

67.
32.

83

18
82

2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM
0016 PREC 1180 - BARRETT ELEMENTARY

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR
(VOTE FOR) 1
KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

VOTES
2142
470
0

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26,
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

21.

94

.43
.62

.43
.28

2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM

0017 PREC 1190 - INGLENOOK ELEMENTA

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR
(VOTE FOR) 1
KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1

BRIAN GUNN .
JOSEPH JORDAN HOLT
J.T. MOORE . . .
DARRYL T WILLIAMS.

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,

(VOTE FOR) 1
DERRICK L. BILLUPS
RODNEY HUNTLEY. .

DISTRICT NO.

4

VOTES
1875
380
0

144
123

18

194
171

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26,
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

20.

38.

53.
46.

23.

217

.21

15
85

2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM
0018 PREC 1200 - NORWOOD COMMUNITY

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . . .
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . . . . . .
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. . . . . . . .
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . . . . . .
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK . . . . . . .

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA . . . . . . .
JUANDALYNN GIVAN . . . . . . . . .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON . . . . . . .
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE. . . . . . . . .
BRIAN K. RICE . . . . . . . . . .
DAVID RUSSELL . . . . . . . . . .
LASHUNDA SCALES . . . . . . . . .
RANDALL WOODFIN . . . . . . . . .
FRANK WOODSON . . . . . . . . . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 4

(VOTE FOR) 1

BRIAN GUNN . . . . . . . . . . .
JOSEPH JORDAN HOLT . . . . . . . .
J.T. MOORE . . . . . . . . . . .
DARRYL T WILLIAMS. . . . . . . . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 9

(VOTE FOR) 1

BEATRICE COLLINS . . . . . . . . .
RICHARD E. FRANKLIN, JR. . . . . . .
JOHN HILLIARD . . . . . . . . . .
LATONYA TATE . . . . . . . . . .

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO. 4
(VOTE FOR) 1

DERRICK L. BILLUPS . . . . . . . .
RODNEY HUNTLEY. . . . . . . . . .

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO. 9
(VOTE FOR) 1
YAMIKA FOY . . . . . . . . . . .
ERIC HALL . . . . . . . . . . .
OLIVIA T. MCGAHA . . . . . . . . .
BRANDON E PARNELL. . . . . . . . .

VOTES
1598
466
0

s o oo

275
168

NP OO

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26, 2025

JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

29.16

44.54

42.98

100.00

62.08

33.33

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM

0019 PREC 1220 - WILLOW WOOD RECREA

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1

BRIAN GUNN .
JOSEPH JORDAN HOLT
J.T. MOORE . . .
DARRYL T WILLIAMS.

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,

(VOTE FOR) 1
DERRICK L. BILLUPS
RODNEY HUNTLEY. .

DISTRICT NO.

4

VOTES
1565
343
0

146

93

221
102

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26,
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

21.

15.
77.

43.

27.

68.
31.

92

.29
.21

.29
.87

42
58

2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM
0020 PREC 1230 - GREATER EMMANUEL T

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . .
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . .
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. . . .
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . .
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK . . .

MAYOR
(VOTE FOR) 1
KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA . . .
JUANDALYNN GIVAN . . .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON . . .
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . . . . .
DAVID RUSSELL . . . . . .
LASHUNDA SCALES . . . . .
RANDALL WOODFIN . . . .
FRANK WOODSON . . . . . .

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1

ANTHONY JONES . . . .
TERRI MICHAL . . . . . .
NEONTA WILLIAMS . . . . .

VOTES
1905
384
1

89
103
63

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26, 2025
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

.26
20.16
.05

34.90

24.71

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM
0021 PREC 1270 - HOOPER CITY RECREA

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . . .
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . . . . . .
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. . . . . . . .
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . . . . . .
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK . . . . . . .

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA . . . . . . .
JUANDALYNN GIVAN . . . . . . . . .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON . . . . . . .
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE. . . . . . . . .
BRIAN K. RICE . . . . . . . . . .
DAVID RUSSELL . . . . . . . . . .
LASHUNDA SCALES . . . . . . . . .
RANDALL WOODFIN . . . . . . . . .
FRANK WOODSON . . . . . . . . . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 4

(VOTE FOR) 1

BRIAN GUNN . . . . . . . . . . .
JOSEPH JORDAN HOLT . . . . . . . .
J.T. MOORE . . . . . . . . . . .
DARRYL T WILLIAMS. . . . . . . . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 9

(VOTE FOR) 1

BEATRICE COLLINS . . . . . . . . .
RICHARD E. FRANKLIN, JR. . . . . . .
JOHN HILLIARD . . . . . . . . . .
LATONYA TATE . . . . . . . . . .

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO. 4
(VOTE FOR) 1

DERRICK L. BILLUPS . . . . . . . .
RODNEY HUNTLEY. . . . . . . . . .

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO. 9
(VOTE FOR) 1
YAMIKA FOY . . . . . . . . . . .
ERIC HALL . . . . . . . . . . .
OLIVIA T. MCGAHA . . . . . . . . .
BRANDON E PARNELL. . . . . . . . .

VOTES

611
197
0

[SSRE I

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26, 2025

JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

32.24

60.00

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM

0022 PREC 1280 - OLIVER ELEMENTARY

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 4
(VOTE FOR) 1

BRIAN GUNN .

JOSEPH JORDAN HOLT

J.T. MOORE . . .

DARRYL T WILLIAMS.

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,
(VOTE FOR) 1

ANTHONY JONES . .

TERRI MICHAL . .

NEONTA WILLIAMS .

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT

(VOTE FOR) 1
DERRICK L. BILLUPS
RODNEY HUNTLEY. .

DISTRICT NO.

NO.

VOTES
1441
316
0

w o g um

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26, 2025
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

21.93

100.00

62.50

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM
0023 PREC 1290 - NORTH BIRMINGHAM R

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . . .
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . . . . . .
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. . . . . . . .
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . . . . . .
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK . . . . . . .

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA . . . . . . .
JUANDALYNN GIVAN . . . . . . . . .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON . . . . . . .
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE. . . . . . . . .
BRIAN K. RICE . . . . . . . . . .
DAVID RUSSELL . . . . . . . . . .
LASHUNDA SCALES . . . . . . . . .
RANDALL WOODFIN . . . . . . . . .
FRANK WOODSON . . . . . . . . . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 4

(VOTE FOR) 1

BRIAN GUNN . . . . . . . . . . .
JOSEPH JORDAN HOLT . . . . . . . .
J.T. MOORE . . . . . . . . . . .
DARRYL T WILLIAMS. . . . . . . . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 9

(VOTE FOR) 1

BEATRICE COLLINS . . . . . . . . .
RICHARD E. FRANKLIN, JR. . . . . . .
JOHN HILLIARD . . . . . . . . . .
LATONYA TATE . . . . . . . . . .

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO. 4
(VOTE FOR) 1

DERRICK L. BILLUPS . . . . . . . .
RODNEY HUNTLEY. . . . . . . . . .

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO. 9
(VOTE FOR) 1
YAMIKA FOY . . . . . . . . . . .
ERIC HALL . . . . . . . . . . .
OLIVIA T. MCGAHA . . . . . . . . .
BRANDON E PARNELL. . . . . . . . .

VOTES

942
164
0

41

21

56

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26, 2025

JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

17.41

30.49

53.25

27.27

74.67

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM

0024 PREC 1300 - NORTH BIRMINGAHAM

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1
BEATRICE COLLINS .

RICHARD E. FRANKLIN, JR.

JOHN HILLIARD . .
LATONYA TATE . .

9

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,

(VOTE FOR) 1

YAMIKA FOY . . .
ERIC HALL . . .
OLIVIA T. MCGAHA .
BRANDON E PARNELL.

DISTRICT NO.

VOTES
2069
511
0

123
248

47

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26, 2025

JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

24.70

25.26

14.17

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM

0025 PREC 1310 - BROWNSVILLE COMMUN

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 4
(VOTE FOR) 1

BRIAN GUNN .

JOSEPH JORDAN HOLT

J.T. MOORE . . .

DARRYL T WILLIAMS.

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1
DERRICK L. BILLUPS
RODNEY HUNTLEY. .

4

VOTES
1103
434
0

164

192
18

163
261

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26, 2025
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

39.35

38.77

45.39

38.44
61.56

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM
0026 PREC 1320 - THE SANDUSKY-HUDSO

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . .
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . . . . . .
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. . . . . . . .
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . .
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK . . .

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA . . .
JUANDALYNN GIVAN . . . . . . . .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON . . . . . . .
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE. . . . .
BRIAN K. RICE . . . . . . . . .
DAVID RUSSELL . . . . . . . . . .
LASHUNDA SCALES . . . . . . . . .
RANDALL WOODFIN . . . . . . . .
FRANK WOODSON . . . . . . . . . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 9
(VOTE FOR) 1

BEATRICE COLLINS . . . . . . . .
RICHARD E. FRANKLIN, JR. . . . . . .
JOHN HILLIARD . . . . . . . . . .
LATONYA TATE . . . . . .

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO. 9
(VOTE FOR) 1

YAMIKA FOY . . . . . . . . . . .
ERIC HALL . . . . . . .
OLIVIA T. MCGAHA . . . . . . . .
BRANDON E PARNELL. . . . . . . . .

VOTES
231
111

0

@
B OO KOO KO

50

9

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26, 2025

JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

48.05

14.41

45.45

8.18

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM

0027 PREC 1330 - MORTON SIMPSON COM

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1

BRIAN GUNN .
JOSEPH JORDAN HOLT
J.T. MOORE . . .
DARRYL T WILLIAMS.

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,

(VOTE FOR) 1
DERRICK L. BILLUPS
RODNEY HUNTLEY. .

VOTES
e e 1225
Ce e e 216
e e e 0

[
[ N =

S 152
e 9

DISTRICT NO. 4

e e 138

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26,
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

17.

32.

24.

71.
28.

63

88
13

2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025 OFFICIAL RESULTS
AUGUST 26, 2025
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM

0028 PREC 1340 - MOUNT HEBRON BAPTI
VOTES PERCENT

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . . . 882
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . . . . . . 230
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. . . . . . . . 0
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . . . . . . 26.08

VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK . . e . ..

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA . . . . . . . 1 .44
JUANDALYNN GIVAN . . . . . . . . . 22 9.61
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON . . . . . . . 0

JERIMY LITTLEPAGE. . . . . . . . . 2 .87
BRIAN K. RICE . . . . . . . . . . 3 1.31
DAVID RUSSELL . . . . . . . . . . 2 .87
LASHUNDA SCALES . . . . . . . . . 35  15.28
RANDALL WOODFIN . . . . . . . . . 162 70.74
FRANK WOODSON . . . . . . . . . . 2 .87
CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 8

(VOTE FOR) 1

ERIC DELK . . . . . .« o .« . . . 2 2.02
JONATHAN HATTEN . . . . . . . . . 10 10.10
JOE MAY . . . . .o 1 1.01
SUSAN PALMER . . . . . . . . . . 2 2.02
DAVID RIVERS . . . . . . . . . . 3 3.03
JUSTIN M. SMITH . . . . . . . . . 1 1.01
SONJA Q. SMITH. . . . . . . . . . 43 43.43
ADLAT M. TRONE. . . . . . . . . . 0

APRIL MYERS WILLIAMS. . . . . . . . 37 37.37
CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 9

(VOTE FOR) 1

BEATRICE COLLINS . . . . . . . . . 10 7.75
RICHARD E. FRANKLIN, JR. . . . . . . 21 16.28
JOHN HILLIARD . . . . . . . . . . 32 24.81
LATONYA TATE . . . . . . . . . . 66 51.16

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO. 8

(VOTE FOR) 1

PAMELA L. BASS. . . . . . . . . . 35  36.08
SYBIL Y. WASHINGTON . . . . . . . . 18  18.56
ANTWON BERNARD WOMACK . . . . . . . 44 45.36

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO. 9

(VOTE FOR) 1

YAMIKA FOY . . . . . . . . . . . 40 32.79
ERIC HALL . . . . & .« . « . . . 51  41.80
OLIVIA T. MCGAHA . . . . . . . . . 17 13.93

BRANDON E PARNELL. . . . . . . . . 14 11.48



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM

0029 PREC 1360 - NORTH AVONDALE PUB

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR
(VOTE FOR) 1
KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1

BRIAN GUNN .
JOSEPH JORDAN HOLT
J.T. MOORE . . .
DARRYL T WILLIAMS.

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,

(VOTE FOR) 1
DERRICK L. BILLUPS
RODNEY HUNTLEY. .

DISTRICT NO.

4

VOTES
1217
183
0

ocoooo

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26,
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

15.

e
N WE RN

04

2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM

0030 PREC 1365 - DOLOMITE WESTFIELD

VOTES
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . . . 912
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . . . . . . 255
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. . . . . . . . 0
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . . . . . .
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK . . . . . . .
MAYOR
(VOTE FOR) 1
KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA . . . . . . . 2
JUANDALYNN GIVAN . . . . . . . . . 4
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON . . . . . . . 0
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE. . . . . . . . . 2
BRIAN K. RICE . . . . . . . . . . 3
DAVID RUSSELL . . . . . . . . . . 0
LASHUNDA SCALES . . . . . . . . . 27
RANDALL WOODFIN . . . . . . . . . 207
FRANK WOODSON . . . . . . . . . . 8
CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 9
(VOTE FOR) 1
BEATRICE COLLINS . . . . . . . . . 27
RICHARD E. FRANKLIN, JR. . . . . . . 17
JOHN HILLIARD . . . . . . . . . . 71
LATONYA TATE . . . . . . . . . . 139
MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO. 9
(VOTE FOR) 1
YAMIKA FOY . . . . . . . . . . . 121
ERIC HALL . . . . . . . . . . . 68
OLIVIA T. MCGAHA . . . . . . . . . 32

BRANDON E PARNELL. . . .. . .. 31

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26,
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

27.

10.

54.

96

.79
.58

2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM

0031 PREC 1370 - MCALPINE RECREATIO

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 8
(VOTE FOR) 1

ERIC DELK . . .
JONATHAN HATTEN .
JOE MAY . . . .
SUSAN PALMER . .
DAVID RIVERS . .
JUSTIN M. SMITH .
SONJA Q. SMITH. .
ADLAI M. TRONE. . .
APRIL MYERS WILLIAMS.

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 9
(VOTE FOR) 1

BEATRICE COLLINS . .
RICHARD E. FRANKLIN, JR.
JOHN HILLIARD . .

LATONYA TATE . .

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO. 8

(VOTE FOR) 1

PAMELA L. BASS. .
SYBIL Y. WASHINGTON
ANTWON BERNARD WOMACK

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT

(VOTE FOR) 1

YAMIKA FOY . . .
ERIC HALL . . .
OLIVIA T. MCGAHA .
BRANDON E PARNELL.

NO. 9

VOTES
858
273

0

55

39

44
85

19

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26, 2025
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

31.82

)
A0S OO W
IS
v

£

50.46

35.78

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM

0032 PREC 2010 - LEGION FIELD LOBBY

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 6
(VOTE FOR) 1

CRYSTAL N. SMITHERMAN
KEITH O. WILLIAMS.

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 8
(VOTE FOR) 1

ERIC DELK . . .
JONATHAN HATTEN .
JOE MAY . . . .
SUSAN PALMER . .
DAVID RIVERS . .
JUSTIN M. SMITH .
SONJA Q. SMITH. .
ADLAI M. TRONE. . .
APRIL MYERS WILLIAMS.

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,
(VOTE FOR) 1
LETICIA WATKINS HARVILL.
YANCEY WILLIAMS SR.

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,
(VOTE FOR) 1

PAMELA L. BASS. .

SYBIL Y. WASHINGTON
ANTWON BERNARD WOMACK

VOTES
- . .. 4464

S 67
e e 11

e 187
S 719

DISTRICT NO. 6

DISTRICT NO. 8
- . .. 405

e e 359

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26, 2025

JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

23.77

w
@ TN W N
)
o

[S)

46.55
12.18
41.26

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM

0033 PREC 2030 - HIGHLAND PARK GOLF

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1
RYAN JONES . . .
JOSH VASA . . .

3

VOTES
3748
874
2

130
705

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26,
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

15.
84.

.23
23.
.05

57
43

2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM
0034 PREC 2040 - ENSLEY PARK RECREA

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . . .
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . . . . . .
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. . . . . . . .
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . . . . . .
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK . . . . . . .

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA . . . . . . .
JUANDALYNN GIVAN . . . . . . . . .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON . . . . . . .
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE. . . . . . . . .
BRIAN K. RICE . . . . . . . . . .
DAVID RUSSELL . . . . . . . . . .
LASHUNDA SCALES . . . . . . . . .
RANDALL WOODFIN . . . . . . . . .
FRANK WOODSON . . . . . . . . . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 8

(VOTE FOR) 1

ERIC DELK . . . . . . . . . . .
JONATHAN HATTEN . . . . . . . . .
JOE MAY . . . . . . . . . . . .
SUSAN PALMER . . . . . . . . . .
DAVID RIVERS . . . . . . . . . .
JUSTIN M. SMITH . . . . . . . . .
SONJA Q. SMITH. . . . . . . . . .
ADLAI M. TRONE. . . . . . . . . .
APRIL MYERS WILLIAMS. . . . . . . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 9

(VOTE FOR) 1

BEATRICE COLLINS . . . . . . . . .
RICHARD E. FRANKLIN, JR. . . . . . .
JOHN HILLIARD . . . . . . . . . .
LATONYA TATE . . . . . . . . . .

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO. 8
(VOTE FOR) 1
PAMELA L. BASS. . . . . . . . . .
SYBIL Y. WASHINGTON . . . . . . . .
ANTWON BERNARD WOMACK . . . . . . .

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO. 9
(VOTE FOR) 1
YAMIKA FOY . . . . . . . . . . .
ERIC HALL . . . . . . . . . . .
OLIVIA T. MCGAHA . . . . . . . . .
BRANDON E PARNELL. . . . . . . . .

VOTES
3164
823
0

36

36

165
557

38

132
153

229

177

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26, 2025

JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

26.01

N

)
@WUN DWW N
@
o

N

51.12

39.51

28.61
45.89
13.03

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM
0035 PREC 2050 - HARRISON PARK RECR

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1
CRYSTAL N. SMITHERMAN
KEITH O. WILLIAMS.

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1

WARDINE TOWERS ALEXANDER

LONNIE FRANKLIN MALONE

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,

(VOTE FOR) 1

LETICIA WATKINS HARVILL.

YANCEY WILLIAMS SR.

DISTRICT NO.

VOTES
2655
656
0

469
94

42
34

401
144

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26,
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

24.

14.
72.

83.
16.

55.
44.

73.
26.

71

30
70

26
74

58

2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM
0036 PREC 2060 - CHARLES A. BROWN E

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1

ERIC DELK . . .
JONATHAN HATTEN .
JOE MAY . . . .
SUSAN PALMER . .
DAVID RIVERS . .
JUSTIN M. SMITH .
SONJA Q. SMITH. .
ADLAI M. TRONE. . .
APRIL MYERS WILLIAMS.

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1

PAMELA L. BASS. .
SYBIL Y. WASHINGTON
ANTWON BERNARD WOMACK

8

VOTES
3002
987
0

426
108
413

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26,
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

32.

10.

12.

35.

23.

44

43.

88

.98

61

2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM
0037 PREC 2070 - CENTRAL PARK

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1

WARDINE TOWERS ALEXANDER

LONNIE FRANKLIN MALONE

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1

ERIC DELK . . .
JONATHAN HATTEN .
JOE MAY . . . .
SUSAN PALMER . .
DAVID RIVERS . .
JUSTIN M. SMITH .
SONJA Q. SMITH. .
ADLAI M. TRONE. . .
APRIL MYERS WILLIAMS.

RECRE

VOTES
- e e e 2755
Ce e e 788
e e e 0

B 43
B 10

e e 114
Ce e 588

e e 293
e e 169

e 14
S 12
e e 75

e e 100

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO. 8

(VOTE FOR) 1

PAMELA L. BASS. .
SYBIL Y. WASHINGTON
ANTWON BERNARD WOMACK

S 147

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26,
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

28.

14.
74.

63.
36.

60

42
58

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM
0038 PREC 2080 - RAMSAY ALTERNATIVE

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.
(VOTE FOR) 1

RYAN JONES . . .

JOSH VASA . . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.
(VOTE FOR) 1

CRYSTAL N. SMITHERMAN
KEITH O. WILLIAMS.

3

6

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,

(VOTE FOR) 1
LETICIA WATKINS HARVILL.
YANCEY WILLIAMS SR.

DISTRICT NO.

VOTES
2716
265
0

38
78

114
24

88
35

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26, 2025
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

32.76
67.24

82.61
17.39

71.54
28.46

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM
0039 PREC 2090 - SIXTH AVENUE BAPTI

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . .
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . .
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. . . .
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . .
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK . . .

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA . . .
JUANDALYNN GIVAN . . . . .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON . . .
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE. . . . .
BRIAN K. RICE . . . . . .
DAVID RUSSELL . . . . . .
LASHUNDA SCALES . . . . .
RANDALL WOODFIN . . . . .
FRANK WOODSON . . . . . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 6
(VOTE FOR) 1

CRYSTAL N. SMITHERMAN . . .
KEITH O. WILLIAMS. . . . .

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO.
(VOTE FOR) 1

LETICIA WATKINS HARVILL. . .

YANCEY WILLIAMS SR. . . . .

6

VOTES
2178
719
0

573
134

480
221

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26,
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

33.

81.
18.

68.
31.

01

05
95

47
53

2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM

0040 PREC 2100/2420 - MEMORIAL PARK

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1
CRYSTAL N. SMITHERMAN
KEITH O. WILLIAMS.

6

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,

(VOTE FOR) 1

LETICIA WATKINS HARVILL.

YANCEY WILLIAMS SR.

DISTRICT NO.

6

VOTES
4095
546
0

391
86

233
241

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26,
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

13.

81

49.
.84

33

.97
18.

03

16

2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM
0041 PREC 2130 - MINOR ELEMENTARY S

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1

ERIC DELK . . .
JONATHAN HATTEN .
JOE MAY . . . .
SUSAN PALMER . .
DAVID RIVERS . .
JUSTIN M. SMITH .
SONJA Q. SMITH. .
ADLAI M. TRONE. . .
APRIL MYERS WILLIAMS.

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1

PAMELA L. BASS. .
SYBIL Y. WASHINGTON
ANTWON BERNARD WOMACK

8

VOTES
2121
578
0

212

276

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26,
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

27.

37.

49.

25

92

37

2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM

0042 PREC 2160 - JEFFERSON COUNTY C

VOTES
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . 2740
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . . . 394
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. . . . . 0
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . . .
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK . . . .
MAYOR
(VOTE FOR) 1
KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA . . 1
JUANDALYNN GIVAN . . . . . 13
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON . . . . 0
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE. . . 1
BRIAN K. RICE . . . . . . . 4
DAVID RUSSELL . . . . . . . 0
LASHUNDA SCALES . . . . . . 24
RANDALL WOODFIN . . . . . . 346
FRANK WOODSON . . . . . . . 5

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 9
(VOTE FOR) 1
BEATRICE COLLINS . . . . . . . . . 2

RICHARD E. FRANKLIN, JR. . . . 7
JOHN HILLIARD . . . . . . . 11
LATONYA TATE . . . . 28
MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO. 9
(VOTE FOR) 1
YAMIKA FOY . . . . . . . . 18
ERIC HALL . . . . . 18
OLIVIA T. MCGAHA . . . . . . . . 6
BRANDON E PARNELL. . . . . . . . . 4

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26, 2025

JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

14.38

.25

39.13

13.04
8.70

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM
0043 PREC 2170 - HEMPHILL SCHOOL RE

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1
CRYSTAL N. SMITHERMAN
KEITH O. WILLIAMS.

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1

WARDINE TOWERS ALEXANDER

LONNIE FRANKLIN MALONE

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,

(VOTE FOR) 1

LETICIA WATKINS HARVILL.

YANCEY WILLIAMS SR.

DISTRICT NO.

VOTES
1901
436
0

337
80

S

321
89

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26,
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

22.

11.
77.

80.

19.

66.

78.

94

82
18

67

29

2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26,
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM

0044 PREC 2180 - AVONDALE PUBLIC LI

VOTES PERCENT

2025

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . .. 5067
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . .. . .. 1132
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. . .. . .. 1 .09
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . .. . 22.34
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK . .. . 02
MAYOR
(VOTE FOR) 1
KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA . .. . .. 3 .27
JUANDALYNN GIVAN . . . . e . .. 37 3.28
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON . .. . .. 4 .35
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE. . . .. . 5 .44
BRIAN K. RICE . . . . . e . .. 33 2.93
DAVID RUSSELL . . . . .. . .. 2 .18
LASHUNDA SCALES . . . .. . .. 55 4.88
RANDALL WOODFIN . . . . . .. 9717 86.69
FRANK WOODSON . . . . .. . .. 11 .98
CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 3
(VOTE FOR) 1
RYAN JONES . - . - . .. 149 16.02
JOSH VASA . .. . .. . .. 781 83.98
MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO. 2
(VOTE FOR) 1
ANTHONY JONES - . .. . .. 0
TERRI MICHAL .. . . . .. 1 100.00

NEONTA WILLIAMS

Ce e e e 0

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM
0045 PREC 2190 - WIGGINS LIBRARY AN

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1
CRYSTAL N. SMITHERMAN
KEITH O. WILLIAMS.

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1

WARDINE TOWERS ALEXANDER

LONNIE FRANKLIN MALONE

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,

(VOTE FOR) 1

LETICIA WATKINS HARVILL.

YANCEY WILLIAMS SR.

DISTRICT NO.

VOTES

1615
433
0

254
153

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26,
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

26.

11.
77.

100.

62.

37.

66.

33

81

00

41
59

67

.33

2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM
0046 PREC 2200 - CENTRAL PARK

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1

ERIC DELK . . .
JONATHAN HATTEN .
JOE MAY . . . .
SUSAN PALMER . .
DAVID RIVERS . .
JUSTIN M. SMITH .
SONJA Q. SMITH. .
ADLAI M. TRONE. . .
APRIL MYERS WILLIAMS.

ELEME

VOTES
- e e e 1637
Ce e e 371
e e e 0

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO. 8

(VOTE FOR) 1

PAMELA L. BASS. .
SYBIL Y. WASHINGTON
ANTWON BERNARD WOMACK

S 131

e e 196

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26,
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

22.

16.
74.

w

w

36.

55.

[ N N S N

66

.27
.04

.27
.89

90

21

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM

0047 PREC 2220 - GLEN IRIS ELEMENTA

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.
(VOTE FOR) 1

RYAN JONES . . .

JOSH VASA . . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.
(VOTE FOR) 1

CRYSTAL N. SMITHERMAN
KEITH O. WILLIAMS.

3

6

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,

(VOTE FOR) 1
LETICIA WATKINS HARVILL.
YANCEY WILLIAMS SR.

VOTES
2520
386
0

83
288

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26, 2025
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

15.32

22.37
77.63

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM

0048 PREC 2250 - MORE THAN CONQUERO

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1
CRYSTAL N. SMITHERMAN
KEITH O. WILLIAMS.

6

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,

(VOTE FOR) 1

LETICIA WATKINS HARVILL.

YANCEY WILLIAMS SR.

DISTRICT NO.

6

VOTES
1357
455
0

380
68

374
74

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26,
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

33.

14.

84.
15.

83.
16.

53

82
18

48
52

2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM

0049 PREC 2260 - WILKERSON MIDDLE S

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR
(VOTE FOR) 1
KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1
BEATRICE COLLINS .

RICHARD E. FRANKLIN, JR.

JOHN HILLIARD . .
LATONYA TATE . .

9

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,

(VOTE FOR) 1

YAMIKA FOY . . .
ERIC HALL . . .
OLIVIA T. MCGAHA .
BRANDON E PARNELL.

VOTES
1337
405
0

16
158

156

131
145

31

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26, 2025

JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

30.29

.99

14.32
71.11

33.16

22.28

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM

0050 PREC 2270 - MOUNT ZION MISSION

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1

WARDINE TOWERS ALEXANDER

LONNIE FRANKLIN MALONE

7

VOTES
1197
351
0

118
211

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26,
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

29.

35.
64.

32

87
13

2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM
0051 PREC 2280 - WEST END ACADEMY

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1

WARDINE TOWERS ALEXANDER

LONNIE FRANKLIN MALONE

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1

ERIC DELK . . .
JONATHAN HATTEN .
JOE MAY . . . .
SUSAN PALMER . .
DAVID RIVERS . .
JUSTIN M. SMITH .
SONJA Q. SMITH. .
ADLAI M. TRONE. . .
APRIL MYERS WILLIAMS.

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1

PAMELA L. BASS. .
SYBIL Y. WASHINGTON
ANTWON BERNARD WOMACK

8

VOTES
1384
403
0

224
127

couUurHrOoORr OO

o

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26,
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

29.

63.
36.

42.

60.

40.

12

82
18

.14

.14

.14
.71

86

00

00

2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM
0052 PREC 2290 - EAST ENSLEY PUBLIC

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . . .
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . . . . . .
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. . . . . . . .
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . . . . . .
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK . . . . . . .

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA . . . . . . .
JUANDALYNN GIVAN . . . . . . . . .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON . . . . . . .
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE. . . . . . . . .
BRIAN K. RICE . . . . . . . . . .
DAVID RUSSELL . . . . . . . . . .
LASHUNDA SCALES . . . . . . . . .
RANDALL WOODFIN . . . . . . . . .
FRANK WOODSON . . . . . . . . . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 8

(VOTE FOR) 1

ERIC DELK . . . . . . . . . . .
JONATHAN HATTEN . . . . . . . . .
JOE MAY . . . . . . . . . . . .
SUSAN PALMER . . . . . . . . . .
DAVID RIVERS . . . . . . . . . .
JUSTIN M. SMITH . . . . . . . . .
SONJA Q. SMITH. . . . . . . . . .
ADLAI M. TRONE. . . . . . . . . .
APRIL MYERS WILLIAMS. . . . . . . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 9

(VOTE FOR) 1

BEATRICE COLLINS . . . . . . . . .
RICHARD E. FRANKLIN, JR. . . . . . .
JOHN HILLIARD . . . . . . . . . .
LATONYA TATE . . . . . . . . . .

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO. 8
(VOTE FOR) 1
PAMELA L. BASS. . . . . . . . . .
SYBIL Y. WASHINGTON . . . . . . . .
ANTWON BERNARD WOMACK . . . . . . .

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO. 9
(VOTE FOR) 1
YAMIKA FOY . . . . . . . . . . .
ERIC HALL . . . . . . . . . . .
OLIVIA T. MCGAHA . . . . . . . . .
BRANDON E PARNELL. . . . . . . . .

VOTES
1426
326
0

i

o~
FNE e N N e

&l

57

58

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26, 2025

JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

22.86

N
©UO NN O 0N
©
S

w

42.22

42.96

43.17
38.80

12.02

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM
0053 PREC 2300 - BUSH HILLS ACADEMY

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1

ERIC DELK . . .
JONATHAN HATTEN .
JOE MAY . . . .
SUSAN PALMER . .
DAVID RIVERS . .
JUSTIN M. SMITH .
SONJA Q. SMITH. .
ADLAI M. TRONE. . .
APRIL MYERS WILLIAMS.

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1

PAMELA L. BASS. .
SYBIL Y. WASHINGTON
ANTWON BERNARD WOMACK

8

VOTES
1178
326
0

o Wwo RN

234

106

145

105

171

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26,
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

27.

15.
71.

34.

55.

67

20

70

2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM

0054 PREC 2310 - MT. ZION COMMUNITY

VOTES
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . . . 1259
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . . . . . . 221
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. . . . . . . . 0

VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . . . . . .
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK . . . . . . .

MAYOR
(VOTE FOR) 1
KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA . . . . . . . 3
JUANDALYNN GIVAN . . . . . . . . . 7
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON . . . . . . . 1
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE. . . . . . . . . 0
BRIAN K. RICE . . . . . . . . . . 3
DAVID RUSSELL . . . . . . . . . . 0

LASHUNDA SCALES . . . .. . .. 33
RANDALL WOODFIN . . . . . .. 170
FRANK WOODSON . . . . .. . .. 3

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 9
(VOTE FOR) 1

BEATRICE COLLINS . . . . . . . . . 15
RICHARD E. FRANKLIN, JR. . . . . . . 67
JOHN HILLIARD . . . . . . . . . . 31
LATONYA TATE . . . . . . . . . . 99

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO. 9
(VOTE FOR) 1

YAMIKA FOY . . . . . . . . . . . 70
ERIC HALL . . . . . . . . . . . 80
OLIVIA T. MCGAHA . . . . . . . . . 29

BRANDON E PARNELL. . . .. . .. 26

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26,
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

17.

15.
77.

55

2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM
0055 PREC 2320 - UNITARIAN UNIVERSA

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.
(VOTE FOR) 1

RYAN JONES . . .

JOSH VASA . . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.
(VOTE FOR) 1

CRYSTAL N. SMITHERMAN
KEITH O. WILLIAMS.

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.
(VOTE FOR) 1

WARDINE TOWERS ALEXANDER
LONNIE FRANKLIN MALONE

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1
LETICIA WATKINS HARVILL.
YANCEY WILLIAMS SR.

VOTES
3796
366
0

105
239

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26, 2025
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

w ==
o
©

11.48

30.52
69.48

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM
0056 PREC 2330 - HENRY CRUMPTON REC

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1
CRYSTAL N. SMITHERMAN
KEITH O. WILLIAMS.

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1

WARDINE TOWERS ALEXANDER

LONNIE FRANKLIN MALONE

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,

(VOTE FOR) 1

LETICIA WATKINS HARVILL.

YANCEY WILLIAMS SR.

VOTES
1252
371
0

167
34

102
51

120

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26,
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

29.

83.
16.

66.

60.
39.

63

08
92

67

91

2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM

0057 PREC 2350 - OXMOOR VALLEY COMM

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1

WARDINE TOWERS ALEXANDER

LONNIE FRANKLIN MALONE

7

VOTES
4580
871
0

4717
346

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26,
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

19.

12.

57.
42.

02

96
04

2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM

0058 PREC 2370 - NEW BETHEL BAPTIST

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1

WARDINE TOWERS ALEXANDER

LONNIE FRANKLIN MALONE

7

VOTES
612
195

0

BB Wwoo

95
85

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26,
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

31.

18.
71.

52.
47.

86

78
22

2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM
0059 PREC 2380 - FIVE POINTS WEST P

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1
CRYSTAL N. SMITHERMAN
KEITH O. WILLIAMS.

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1

WARDINE TOWERS ALEXANDER

LONNIE FRANKLIN MALONE

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1

LETICIA WATKINS HARVILL.

YANCEY WILLIAMS SR.

VOTES
1015
259
0

138
78

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26,
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

25.

13.
74.

78.
21.

63.
.11

69.
30.

52

57
43

89

23

2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM

0060 PREC 2390 - ROOSEVELT CITY

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1

WARDINE TOWERS ALEXANDER

LONNIE FRANKLIN MALONE

7

COM

VOTES
1217
289
0

152
120

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26,
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

23.

16.
72.

55.
44.

75

88
12

2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM

0061 PREC 2400 - WENONAH HIGH

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR
(VOTE FOR) 1
KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1

WARDINE TOWERS ALEXANDER

LONNIE FRANKLIN MALONE

7

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26,
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

44

.67
.42

SCHOO
VOTES PERCENT

e e 1024
e 240
e 0

e e 23.
. . . 0

. . 16 6
. . 1

. . . 0

. . . 0
e 0
e 26 10.
. . 184 76
. . 13 5
e e 133 57.

83

.17

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM

0062 PREC 2410 - BRYANT CHAPEL AME

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1

WARDINE TOWERS ALEXANDER

LONNIE FRANKLIN MALONE

7

VOTES
1143
346
0

179
151

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26,
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

30.

54.
.76

45

217

24

2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM

0063 PREC 2430/2440 - SOUTHSIDE BRA

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1
CRYSTAL N. SMITHERMAN
KEITH O. WILLIAMS.

6

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,

(VOTE FOR) 1

LETICIA WATKINS HARVILL.

YANCEY WILLIAMS SR.

DISTRICT NO.

6

VOTES
1215
109
0

@
B WOWwWoONKFOJOo

72
10

58
20

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26,
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

87.
12.

74.
25.

.97

80
20

36
64

2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM

0064 PREC 4125 - HOPE COMMUNITY CEN

VOTES
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . . . 4086
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . . . . . . 490
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. . . . . . . . 0
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . . .
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK . . . .
MAYOR
(VOTE FOR) 1
KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA . . . . . . . 0
JUANDALYNN GIVAN . . . . . . . . . 12
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON . . . . . . . 1
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE. . . . . . 2
BRIAN K. RICE . . . . . . . . . . 10
DAVID RUSSELL . . . . . . . . . . 5
LASHUNDA SCALES . . . . . . . . . 47
RANDALL WOODFIN . . . . . . . . . 398
FRANK WOODSON . . . . . . . . . . 10
CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 3
(VOTE FOR) 1
RYAN JONES . . . . . . . . . . . 0
JOSH VASA . . . . . . . . . . . 13
MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO. 2
(VOTE FOR) 1
ANTHONY JONES . . . . . . . 48
TERRI MICHAL . . . . . . . . . 301
NEONTA WILLIAMS . . . . . . . . . 79

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26,
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

11.

@
NN OREN

100.

11.
70.
.46

99

00

21
33

2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM
0065 PREC 4230 - GUIDING LIGHT CHRU

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR
(VOTE FOR) 1
KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1

ANTHONY JONES . .
TERRI MICHAL . .
NEONTA WILLIAMS .

VOTES
575
84
0

o
WO Uo NNONO

18

30

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26, 2025

JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

14.61

17.86
71.43

23.68

39.47

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM
0066 PREC 5280 - BIRMINGHAM BOTANIC

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

MAYOR
(VOTE FOR) 1
KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1
RYAN JONES . . .
JOSH VASA . . .

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO.

(VOTE FOR) 1

ANTHONY JONES . .
TERRI MICHAL . .
NEONTA WILLIAMS .

VOTES
2662
139
0

[
[
SO E SO N O

20
32
29

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26,
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

24.
39.
35.

.22

.56
.44

2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM
0067 ABSENTEE

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.

MAYOR
(VOTE FOR) 1
KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN . .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.
(VOTE FOR) 1

PRISCILLA EDWARDS. .
WILLIE C. GOLDSMITH JR..
TARA NIX. . . .
CLINTON WOODS . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.
(VOTE FOR) 1

RYAN JONES . ..

JOSH VASA . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.
(VOTE FOR) 1

BRIAN GUNN .
JOSEPH JORDAN HOLT

J.T. MOORE . . .
DARRYL T WILLIAMS.

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.
(VOTE FOR) 1

CRYSTAL N. SMITHERMAN
KEITH O. WILLIAMS.

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 7

(VOTE FOR) 1
WARDINE TOWERS ALEXANDER
LONNIE FRANKLIN MALONE

VOTES

40

14
131

568
69

11
61

15
49

87

51
46

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025

AUGUST 26,

JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

23.
76.

75.

52.
47.

.24

44
56

65

58
42

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 8

(VOTE FOR) 1

ERIC DELK . .
JONATHAN HATTEN

JOE MAY . . .

SUSAN PALMER .

DAVID RIVERS .
JUSTIN M. SMITH
SONJA Q. SMITH.

ADLAI M. TRONE. . .
APRIL MYERS WILLIAMS.

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 9

(VOTE FOR) 1

BEATRICE COLLINS .
RICHARD E. FRANKLIN, JR.
JOHN HILLIARD

LATONYA TATE .

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,
(VOTE FOR) 1
SHERMAN COLLINS JR. .
PATRICIA "PATTIE" REASOR
"BROTHER WALTER" UMRANI.

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,
(VOTE FOR) 1

ANTHONY JONES .

TERRI MICHAL .

NEONTA WILLIAMS

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,
(VOTE FOR) 1

DERRICK L. BILLUPS

RODNEY HUNTLEY.

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,
(VOTE FOR) 1
LETICIA WATKINS HARVILL.
YANCEY WILLIAMS SR.

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,
(VOTE FOR) 1

PAMELA L. BASS.

SYBIL Y. WASHINGTON
ANTWON BERNARD WOMACK

OFFICIAL RESULTS

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

NO.

NO.

NO.

NO.

NO.
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37
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68.
27.
.75

21
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65.
34.
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PRECINCT REPORT BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025

AUGUST 26, 2025
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

OFFICIAL RESULTS

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM

0067 ABSENTEE
VOTES PERCENT
MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO. 9

(VOTE FOR) 1
YAMIKA FOY

. e e 40 36.04
ERIC HALL . S 35 31.53
OLIVIA T. MCGAHA . e e e 21 18.92

BRANDON E PARNELL. . . . . . . . . 15 13.51



PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM
0068 PROVISIONAL

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.

MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA
JUANDALYNN GIVAN . .
MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
JERIMY LITTLEPAGE.
BRIAN K. RICE . .
DAVID RUSSELL . .
LASHUNDA SCALES .
RANDALL WOODFIN .
FRANK WOODSON . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.
(VOTE FOR) 1

PRISCILLA EDWARDS. .
WILLIE C. GOLDSMITH JR..
TARA NIX. . . .
CLINTON WOODS . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.
(VOTE FOR) 1

RYAN JONES . ..

JOSH VASA . .

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 4

(VOTE FOR) 1

BRIAN GUNN .
JOSEPH JORDAN HOLT
J.T. MOORE . . .
DARRYL T WILLIAMS.

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.
(VOTE FOR) 1

CRYSTAL N. SMITHERMAN
KEITH O. WILLIAMS.

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 7

(VOTE FOR) 1
WARDINE TOWERS ALEXANDER
LONNIE FRANKLIN MALONE

VOTES
0
6
0

OO OO OoOoRr o

oo oo

ocoooo

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025

AUGUST 26,

JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

PERCENT

16.67

83.33

100.00

100.00

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 8

(VOTE FOR) 1

ERIC DELK . .
JONATHAN HATTEN

JOE MAY . . .

SUSAN PALMER .

DAVID RIVERS .
JUSTIN M. SMITH
SONJA Q. SMITH.

ADLAI M. TRONE. . .
APRIL MYERS WILLIAMS.

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 9

(VOTE FOR) 1

BEATRICE COLLINS .
RICHARD E. FRANKLIN, JR.
JOHN HILLIARD

LATONYA TATE .

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,
(VOTE FOR) 1
SHERMAN COLLINS JR. .
PATRICIA "PATTIE" REASOR
"BROTHER WALTER" UMRANI.

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,
(VOTE FOR) 1

ANTHONY JONES .

TERRI MICHAL .

NEONTA WILLIAMS

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,
(VOTE FOR) 1

DERRICK L. BILLUPS

RODNEY HUNTLEY.

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,
(VOTE FOR) 1
LETICIA WATKINS HARVILL.
YANCEY WILLIAMS SR.

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD,
(VOTE FOR) 1

PAMELA L. BASS.

SYBIL Y. WASHINGTON
ANTWON BERNARD WOMACK

OFFICIAL RESULTS

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

NO.

NO.

NO.

NO.

NO.

VOTES
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PERCENT

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00



PRECINCT REPORT BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025

AUGUST 26, 2025

JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA
RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:56 PM

0068 PROVISIONAL
VOTES PERCENT

MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO. 9
(VOTE FOR) 1
YAMIKA FOY 1
ERIC HALL . . . . . . . 0
OLIVIA T. MCGAHA . . . . . . . . . 0
BRANDON E PARNELL. . 0

100.00

OFFICIAL RESULTS






NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:55 PM

01 = REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

o
N
Il

0001 BHAM
0002 BHAM
0003 PREC
0004 PREC
0005 PREC
0006 PREC
0007 PREC
0008 PREC
0009 PREC
0010 PREC
0011 PREC
0012 PREC
0013 PREC
0014 PREC
0015 PREC
0016 PREC
0017 PREC
0018 PREC
0019 PREC
0020 PREC
0021 PREC
0022 PREC
0023 PREC
0024 PREC
0025 PREC
0026 PREC
0027 PREC
0028 PREC
0029 PREC
0030 PREC
0031 PREC
0032 PREC
0033 PREC
0034 PREC
0035 PREC
0036 PREC
0037 PREC
0038 PREC
0039 PREC
0040 PREC
0041 PREC
0042 PREC
0043 PREC
0044 PREC
0045 PREC
0046 PREC
0047 PREC
0048 PREC
0049 PREC
0050 PREC
0051 PREC
0052 PREC
0053 PREC
0054 PREC
0055 PREC
0056 PREC

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL

D 1 - EAST PINSON VALLEY
D 2 - BIRMINGHAM FIRE STA

1010
1020
1030
1040

2090

- HUFFMAN BAPTIST CH

TOM BRADFORD PARK

L.M. SMITH MIDDLE

BETHEL BAPTIST CHU
SUN VALLEY ELEMENT
CRESTWAY BAPTIST C
SOUTH HAMPTON ELEM
DON HAWKINS PARK &
ROBINSON ELEMENTAR
MARTHA GASKINS ELE
THE GIRLS INC BUIL
FAITH CHAPEL CHRIS
HUDSON MIDDLE SCHO
BARRETT ELEMENTARY
INGLENOOK ELEMENTA
NORWOOD COMMUNITY

WILLOW WOOD RECREA
GREATER EMMANUEL T
HOOPER CITY RECREA
OLIVER ELEMENTARY

NORTH BIRMINGHAM R
NORTH BIRMINGAHAM

BROWNSVILLE COMMUN
THE SANDUSKY-HUDSO
MORTON SIMPSON COM
MOUNT HEBRON BAPTI
NORTH AVONDALE PUB
DOLOMITE WESTFIELD
MCALPINE RECREATIO
LEGION FIELD LOBBY
HIGHLAND PARK GOLF
ENSLEY PARK RECREA
HARRISON PARK RECR
CHARLES A. BROWN E
CENTRAL PARK RECRE
RAMSAY ALTERNATIVE
SIXTH AVENUE BAPTI

2100/2420 - MEMORIAL PARK

2130
2160
2170
2180
2190
2200
2220
2250
2260
2270
2280
2290
2300
2310
2320
2330

- MINOR ELEMENTARY S

JEFFERSON COUNTY C
HEMPHILL SCHOOL RE
AVONDALE PUBLIC LI
WIGGINS LIBRARY AN
CENTRAL PARK ELEME
GLEN IRIS ELEMENTA
MORE THAN CONQUERO
WILKERSON MIDDLE S
MOUNT ZION MISSION
WEST END ACADEMY

EAST ENSLEY PUBLIC
BUSH HILLS ACADEMY
MT. ZION COMMUNITY
UNITARIAN UNIVERSA
HENRY CRUMPTON REC

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025

AUGUST 26, 2025
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

TOTAL

PERCENT

2679
1511
6112
1813
3589
2192

OO0 00O0O0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OHOOOODOOOOOONOOOOOO0OO0OODOOOOHOODOOOOOODODOOOOO OO OO O

BALLOTS CAST - BLANK
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL

OFFICIAL RESULTS

REPORT-EL52

TOTAL
6

PAGE 0001

PERCENT

22.08



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:55 PM

01 = REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL
02 BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025

AUGUST 26, 2025
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

TOTAL

PERCENT

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01

0057 PREC 2350 - OXMOOR VALLEY COMM 4580
0058 PREC 2370 - NEW BETHEL BAPTIST 612
0059 PREC 2380 - FIVE POINTS WEST P 1015
0060 PREC 2390 - ROOSEVELT CITY COM 1217
0061 PREC 2400 - WENONAH HIGH SCHOO 1024
0062 PREC 2410 - BRYANT CHAPEL AME 1143
0063 PREC 2430/2440 - SOUTHSIDE BRA 1215
0064 PREC 4125 - HOPE COMMUNITY CEN 4086
0065 PREC 4230 - GUIDING LIGHT CHRU 575
0066 PREC 5280 - BIRMINGHAM BOTANIC 2662
0067 ABSENTEE 0
0068 PROVISIONAL 0

ONOOOOOOOOOO

BALLOTS CAST - BLANK
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL

OFFICIAL RESULTS

REPORT-EL52

TOTAL
6

PAGE 0002

PERCENT

22.08




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:55 PM

TE FOR)
= KAMAU
= JUANDALYNN GIVAN
= MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON
= JERIMY LITTLEPAGE
= BRIAN K. RICE

BHAM
BHAM
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC

"MARLON" AFRIKA

D 1 - EAST PINSON VALLEY
D 2 - BIRMINGHAM FIRE STA

1010
1020
1030

2090

- HUFFMAN BAPTIST CH
- TOM BRADFORD PARK

- L.M. SMITH MIDDLE

- BETHEL BAPTIST CHU
- SUN VALLEY ELEMENT
- CRESTWAY BAPTIST C
- SOUTH HAMPTON ELEM
- DON HAWKINS PARK &
- ROBINSON ELEMENTAR
- MARTHA GASKINS ELE
- THE GIRLS INC BUIL
- FAITH CHAPEL CHRIS
- HUDSON MIDDLE SCHO
- BARRETT ELEMENTARY
— INGLENOOK ELEMENTA
- NORWOOD COMMUNITY

- WILLOW WOOD RECREA
- GREATER EMMANUEL T
- HOOPER CITY RECREA
- OLIVER ELEMENTARY

— NORTH BIRMINGHAM R
— NORTH BIRMINGAHAM

- BROWNSVILLE COMMUN
- THE SANDUSKY-HUDSO
- MORTON SIMPSON COM
- MOUNT HEBRON BAPTI
- NORTH AVONDALE PUB
- DOLOMITE WESTFIELD
- MCALPINE RECREATIO
- LEGION FIELD LOBBY
— HIGHLAND PARK GOLF
- ENSLEY PARK RECREA
- HARRISON PARK RECR
- CHARLES A. BROWN E
- CENTRAL PARK RECRE
- RAMSAY ALTERNATIVE
- SIXTH AVENUE BAPTI

2100/2420 - MEMORIAL PARK

2130
2160
2170
2180
2190
2200
2220
2250
2260
2270
2280

- MINOR ELEMENTARY S
- JEFFERSON COUNTY C
- HEMPHILL SCHOOL RE
- AVONDALE PUBLIC LI
— WIGGINS LIBRARY AN
- CENTRAL PARK ELEME
- GLEN IRIS ELEMENTA
- MORE THAN CONQUERO
- WILKERSON MIDDLE S
- MOUNT ZION MISSION
- WEST END ACADEMY

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025
AUGUST 26,

2025

JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

VO

TES

PERCENT

= DAVID RUSSELL

LASHUNDA SCALES
RANDALL WOODFIN

= FRANK WOODSON

HOOWUROWHEFEFNNUOUBRNFONONOHFHOORNNOONKFNONHOOOONR B®MUNRWRNOR

HOORRFRONBHORRLPEPREPNHFEPOFOOOOOHOOOOOOOOHROONWHFWHOROROOONHRO
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—

FHOOHFOONOOFONRFFOWNBEBNNWONNOORNOHFOFOWHOOOOOROBE WWORNEREO

109 348 3

2 27 1
373 1014 27
76 382 5
228 606 9
102 613 14
231 719 13
36 770 15
100 491 14
154 570 8
135 614 21
122 467 12

52 288 5
48 131 6
39 249 14
50 103 5
64 405 8
80 318 11
16 89 1
32 152 9
35 162 2
25 139 5
27 207 8
37 199 6
187 719 56
29 753 17
165 557 20
94 476 37
133 727 46
114 588 24
10 225 7

OFFICIAL RESULTS
REPORT-EL52

VOTES

71
4,781
24,564
999

PAGE 0003

PERCENT

.22
14.57
74.87

3.04



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025 OFFICIAL RESULTS
AUGUST 26, 2025

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:55 PM JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0004
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

MAYOR
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = KAMAU "MARLON" AFRIKA 106 .32
02 = JUANDALYNN GIVAN 1,396 4.26 06 = DAVID RUSSELL 71 .22
03 = MARILYN JAMES-JOHNSON 52 .16 07 = LASHUNDA SCALES 4,781 14.57
04 = JERIMY LITTLEPAGE 189 .58 08 = RANDALL WOODFIN 24,564 74.87
05 = BRIAN K. RICE 650 1.98 09 = FRANK WOODSON 999 3.04
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09

0052 PREC 2290 - EAST ENSLEY PUBLIC 4 24 0 1 22 1 58 203 13

0053 PREC 2300 - BUSH HILLS ACADEMY 2 21 0 3 9 1 49 234 7

0054 PREC 2310 - MT. ZION COMMUNITY 3 7 1 0 3 0 33 170 3

0055 PREC 2320 - UNITARIAN UNIVERSA 0 19 4 4 11 2 42 279 5

0056 PREC 2330 - HENRY CRUMPTON REC 0 12 1 5 2 0 37 283 31

0057 PREC 2350 - OXMOOR VALLEY COMM 3 32 2 1 6 1 109 682 35

0058 PREC 2370 - NEW BETHEL BAPTIST 1 6 0 3 1 1 36 140 7

0059 PREC 2380 - FIVE POINTS WEST P 0 15 1 1 3 0 36 191 11

0060 PREC 2390 - ROOSEVELT CITY COM 2 21 1 2 4 1 46 208 2

0061 PREC 2400 - WENONAH HIGH SCHOO 0 16 1 0 0 0 26 184 13

0062 PREC 2410 - BRYANT CHAPEL AME 2 15 0 1 4 1 42 271 10

0063 PREC 2430/2440 - SOUTHSIDE BRA 0 7 0 1 2 0 9 89 1

0064 PREC 4125 - HOPE COMMUNITY CEN 0 12 1 2 10 5 47 398 10

0065 PREC 4230 - GUIDING LIGHT CHRU 0 2 0 2 2 0 15 60 3

0066 PREC 5280 - BIRMINGHAM BOTANIC 0 2 1 0 4 1 9 115 7

0067 ABSENTEE 1 40 3 4 14 1 131 568 69

0068 PROVISIONAL 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:55 PM

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.
FOR)
PRISCILLA EDWARDS

WILLIE C. GOLDSMITH JR.

(VOTE
01
02

BHAM
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC
PREC

D1

1010
1020
1030

ABSENTEE
PROVISIONAL

1

1

- EAST PINSON VALLEY

HUFFMAN BAPTIST CH
TOM BRADFORD PARK
L.M. SMITH MIDDLE
SUN VALLEY ELEMENT
MARTHA GASKINS ELE

BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

AUGUST 26, 2025
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0005
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
159 3.93 03 = TARA NIX 699 17.27
425 10.50 04 = CLINTON WOODS 2,765 68.31
01 02 03 04
28 69 76 312
70 160 155 1083
11 37 117 288
30 49 69 283
12 94 240 670
7 9 31 68
1 7 11 61
0 0 0 0




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025 OFFICIAL RESULTS
AUGUST 26, 2025
RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:55 PM JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0006

VOTES PERCENT
CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 3
(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = RYAN JONES 566 19.80

02 = JOSH VASA 2,292 80.20
01 02
0008 PREC 1070 - CRESTWAY BAPTIST C 43 88
0033 PREC 2030 - HIGHLAND PARK GOLF 130 705
0038 PREC 2080 - RAMSAY ALTERNATIVE 38 78
0044 PREC 2180 - AVONDALE PUBLIC LI 149 781
0047 PREC 2220 - GLEN IRIS ELEMENTA 83 288
0055 PREC 2320 - UNITARIAN UNIVERSA 105 239
0064 PREC 4125 - HOPE COMMUNITY CEN 0 13
0066 PREC 5280 - BIRMINGHAM BOTANIC 3 51
0067 ABSENTEE 15 49

0068 PROVISIONAL 0 0




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025 OFFICIAL RESULTS
AUGUST 26, 2025
RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:55 PM JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0007

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 4
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = BRIAN GUNN 1,429 41.03 03 = J.T. MOORE 1,109 31.84
02 = JOSEPH JORDAN HOLT 754 21.65 04 = DARRYL T WILLIAMS 191 5.48

0005 PREC 1030 - L.M. SMITH MIDDLE 166 110 133 37
0011 PREC 1120 - ROBINSON ELEMENTAR 112 57 86 23
0012 PREC 1130 - MARTHA GASKINS ELE 174 94 113 34
0013 PREC 1140 - THE GIRLS INC BUIL 19 13 24 5
0015 PREC 1170 - HUDSON MIDDLE SCHO 171 66 86 10
0017 PREC 1190 - INGLENOOK ELEMENTA 144 123 89 18
0018 PREC 1200 - NORWOOD COMMUNITY 200 42 193 14
0019 PREC 1220 - WILLOW WOOD RECREA 146 86 93 8
0021 PREC 1270 - HOOPER CITY RECREA 1 1 5 3
0022 PREC 1280 - OLIVER ELEMENTARY 5 7 9 3
0023 PREC 1290 - NORTH BIRMINGHAM R 41 11 21 4
0025 PREC 1310 - BROWNSVILLE COMMUN 164 49 192 18
0027 PREC 1330 - MORTON SIMPSON COM 66 77 50 12
0029 PREC 1360 - NORTH AVONDALE PUB 0 0 0 0
0067 ABSENTEE 20 18 15 2

0068 PROVISIONAL 0 0 0 0




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025 OFFICIAL RESULTS
AUGUST 26, 2025
RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:55 PM JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0008

VOTES PERCENT
CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 6
(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = CRYSTAL N. SMITHERMAN 2,605 82.25

02 = KEITH O. WILLIAMS 562 17.75
01 02
0032 PREC 2010 - LEGION FIELD LOBBY 0 0
0035 PREC 2050 - HARRISON PARK RECR 469 94
0038 PREC 2080 - RAMSAY ALTERNATIVE 114 24
0039 PREC 2090 - SIXTH AVENUE BAPTI 573 134
0040 PREC 2100/2420 - MEMORIAL PARK 391 86
0043 PREC 2170 - HEMPHILL SCHOOL RE 337 80
0045 PREC 2190 - WIGGINS LIBRARY AN 4 0
0047 PREC 2220 - GLEN IRIS ELEMENTA 0 0
0048 PREC 2250 - MORE THAN CONQUERO 380 68
0055 PREC 2320 - UNITARIAN UNIVERSA 0 0
0056 PREC 2330 - HENRY CRUMPTON REC 167 34
0059 PREC 2380 - FIVE POINTS WEST P 11 3
0063 PREC 2430/2440 - SOUTHSIDE BRA 72 10
0067 ABSENTEE 87 28

0068 PROVISIONAL 0 1




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025 OFFICIAL RESULTS
AUGUST 26, 2025
RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:55 PM JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0009

VOTES PERCENT
CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 7
(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = WARDINE TOWERS ALEXANDER 2,263 57.54

02 = LONNIE FRANKLIN MALONE 1,670 42.46
01 02
0035 PREC 2050 - HARRISON PARK RECR 42 34
0037 PREC 2070 - CENTRAL PARK RECRE 293 169
0043 PREC 2170 - HEMPHILL SCHOOL RE 4 2

0045 PREC 2190 - WIGGINS LIBRARY AN 254 153
0050 PREC 2270 - MOUNT ZION MISSION 118 211

0051 PREC 2280 - WEST END ACADEMY 224 127
0055 PREC 2320 - UNITARIAN UNIVERSA 0 0
0056 PREC 2330 - HENRY CRUMPTON REC 102 51
0057 PREC 2350 - OXMOOR VALLEY COMM 4717 346
0058 PREC 2370 - NEW BETHEL BAPTIST 95 85
0059 PREC 2380 - FIVE POINTS WEST P 138 78
0060 PREC 2390 - ROOSEVELT CITY COM 152 120
0061 PREC 2400 - WENONAH HIGH SCHOO 133 97
0062 PREC 2410 - BRYANT CHAPEL AME 179 151
0067 ABSENTEE 51 46

0068 PROVISIONAL 1 0




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025 OFFICIAL RESULTS
AUGUST 26, 2025
RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:55 PM JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0010

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 8
(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = ERIC DELK 67 1.53

02 = JONATHAN HATTEN 334 7.63 06 = JUSTIN M. SMITH 165 3.77
03 = JOE MAY 218 4.98 07 = SONJA Q. SMITH 1,389 31.75
04 = SUSAN PALMER 153 3.50 08 = ADLAI M. TRONE 332 7.59
05 = DAVID RIVERS 309 7.06 09 = APRIL MYERS WILLIAMS 1,408 32.18

0028 PREC 1340 - MOUNT HEBRON BAPTI 2 10 1 2 3 43 0 37
0031 PREC 1370 - MCALPINE RECREATIO 2 4 2 6 6 27 10 51
0032 PREC 2010 - LEGION FIELD LOBBY 18 41 32 18 56 7 326 71 257
0034 PREC 2040 - ENSLEY PARK RECREA 11 127 15 15 22 105 24 131
0036 PREC 2060 - CHARLES A. BROWN E 12 70 104 21 122 1 343 60 229
0037 PREC 2070 - CENTRAL PARK RECRE 2 7 14 48 12 75 21 100

0041 PREC 2130 - MINOR ELEMENTARY S 6
0046 PREC 2200 - CENTRAL PARK ELEME 7
0051 PREC 2280 - WEST END ACADEMY 1
0052 PREC 2290 - EAST ENSLEY PUBLIC 3 7 10
0053 PREC 2300 - BUSH HILLS ACADEMY 3
0067 ABSENTEE 0
0068 PROVISIONAL 0
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS BIRMINGHAM ELECTION 2025 OFFICIAL RESULTS
AUGUST 26, 2025
RUN DATE:09/03/25 06:55 PM JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0011

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 9
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = BEATRICE COLLINS 426 9.20 03 = JOHN HILLIARD 1,344 29.02
02 = RICHARD E. FRANKLIN, JR. 799 17.25 04 = LATONYA TATE 2,063 44.54

0006 PREC 1040 - BETHEL BAPTIST CHU 58 110 304 345
0009 PREC 1100 - SOUTH HAMPTON ELEM 79 163 212 260

0014 PREC 1160 - FAITH CHAPEL CHRIS 17 33 141 182
0018 PREC 1200 - NORWOOD COMMUNITY 0 0 0 4
0021 PREC 1270 - HOOPER CITY RECREA 20 19 84 60
0023 PREC 1290 - NORTH BIRMINGHAM R 5 12 19 44
0024 PREC 1300 - NORTH BIRMINGAHAM 78 59 74 281
0026 PREC 1320 - THE SANDUSKY-HUDSO 14 13 29 55
0028 PREC 1340 - MOUNT HEBRON BAPTI 10 21 32 66
0030 PREC 1365 - DOLOMITE WESTFIELD 27 17 71 139
0031 PREC 1370 - MCALPINE RECREATIO 27 24 57 50
0034 PREC 2040 - ENSLEY PARK RECREA 38 37 132 153
0042 PREC 2160 - JEFFERSON COUNTY C 2 7 11 28
0049 PREC 2260 - WILKERSON MIDDLE S 16 158 72 156
0052 PREC 2290 - EAST ENSLEY PUBLIC 11 48 49 72
0054 PREC 2310 - MT. ZION COMMUNITY 15 67 31 99
0067 ABSENTEE 9 11 26 68

0068 PROVISIONAL 0 0 0 1
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VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO. 1
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = SHERMAN COLLINS JR. 2,738 67.84
02 = PATRICIA "PATTIE" REASOR 1,117 27.68 03 = "BROTHER WALTER" UMRANI 181 4.48

0001 BHAM D 1 - EAST PINSON VALLEY 311 158 15
0003 PREC 1010 - HUFFMAN BAPTIST CH 950 437 75
0004 PREC 1020 - TOM BRADFORD PARK 249 161l 41
0005 PREC 1030 - L.M. SMITH MIDDLE 270 152 4
0007 PREC 1060 - SUN VALLEY ELEMENT 839 145 36
0012 PREC 1130 - MARTHA GASKINS ELE 64 42 7
0067 ABSENTEE 55 22 3

0068 PROVISIONAL 0 0 0
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VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO. 2
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = ANTHONY JONES 631 25.76
02 = TERRI MICHAL 1,177 48.04 03 = NEONTA WILLIAMS 642 26.20

0002 BHAM D 2 - BIRMINGHAM FIRE STA 8 11 14
0003 PREC 1010 - HUFFMAN BAPTIST CH 0 1 0
0004 PREC 1020 - TOM BRADFORD PARK 7 2 7

0008 PREC 1070 - CRESTWAY BAPTIST C 113 209 121
0010 PREC 1110 - DON HAWKINS PARK & 182 334 181

0011 PREC 1120 - ROBINSON ELEMENTAR 105 118 77
0012 PREC 1130 - MARTHA GASKINS ELE 32 24 20
0020 PREC 1230 - GREATER EMMANUEL T 89 103 63
0022 PREC 1280 - OLIVER ELEMENTARY 0 1 0
0044 PREC 2180 - AVONDALE PUBLIC LI 0 1 0
0064 PREC 4125 - HOPE COMMUNITY CEN 48 301 79
0065 PREC 4230 - GUIDING LIGHT CHRU 18 28 30
0066 PREC 5280 - BIRMINGHAM BOTANIC 20 32 29
0067 ABSENTEE 9 12 21

0068 PROVISIONAL 0 0 0
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VOTES PERCENT
MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO. 4
(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = DERRICK L. BILLUPS 1,976 57.68
02 = RODNEY HUNTLEY 1,450 42.32
01 02
0005 PREC 1030 - L.M. SMITH MIDDLE 237 206

0011 PREC 1120 - ROBINSON ELEMENTAR 161 116
0012 PREC 1130 - MARTHA GASKINS ELE 225 186
0013 PREC 1140 - THE GIRLS INC BUIL 36 22
0015 PREC 1170 - HUDSON MIDDLE SCHO 219 107
0017 PREC 1190 - INGLENOOK ELEMENTA 194 171

0018 PREC 1200 - NORWOOD COMMUNITY 275 168
0019 PREC 1220 - WILLOW WOOD RECREA 221 102
0021 PREC 1270 - HOOPER CITY RECREA 6 4
0022 PREC 1280 - OLIVER ELEMENTARY 15 9
0023 PREC 1290 - NORTH BIRMINGHAM R 56 19
0025 PREC 1310 - BROWNSVILLE COMMUN 163 261
0027 PREC 1330 - MORTON SIMPSON COM 138 54
0029 PREC 1360 - NORTH AVONDALE PUB 0 0
0067 ABSENTEE 30 25

0068 PROVISIONAL 0 0
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VOTES PERCENT
MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO. 6
(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = LETICIA WATKINS HARVILL 2,158 69.59

02 = YANCEY WILLIAMS SR. 943 30.41
01 02
0032 PREC 2010 - LEGION FIELD LOBBY 0 0
0035 PREC 2050 - HARRISON PARK RECR 401 144
0038 PREC 2080 - RAMSAY ALTERNATIVE 88 35

0039 PREC 2090 - SIXTH AVENUE BAPTI 480 221
0040 PREC 2100/2420 - MEMORIAL PARK 233 241

0043 PREC 2170 - HEMPHILL SCHOOL RE 321 89
0045 PREC 2190 - WIGGINS LIBRARY AN 2 1
0047 PREC 2220 - GLEN IRIS ELEMENTA 0 0
0048 PREC 2250 - MORE THAN CONQUERO 374 74
0055 PREC 2320 - UNITARIAN UNIVERSA 0 0
0056 PREC 2330 - HENRY CRUMPTON REC 120 77
0059 PREC 2380 - FIVE POINTS WEST P 9 4
0063 PREC 2430/2440 - SOUTHSIDE BRA 58 20
0067 ABSENTEE 71 37

0068 PROVISIONAL 1 0
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VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO. 8
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = PAMELA L. BASS 1,865 43.78
02 = SYBIL Y. WASHINGTON 484 11.36 03 = ANTWON BERNARD WOMACK 1,911 44.86

0028 PREC 1340 - MOUNT HEBRON BAPTI 35 18 44
0031 PREC 1370 - MCALPINE RECREATIO 55 15 39
0032 PREC 2010 - LEGION FIELD LOBBY 405 106 359
0034 PREC 2040 - ENSLEY PARK RECREA 229 42 177
0036 PREC 2060 - CHARLES A. BROWN E 426 108 413
0037 PREC 2070 - CENTRAL PARK RECRE 147 29 103
0041 PREC 2130 - MINOR ELEMENTARY S 212 71 276
0046 PREC 2200 - CENTRAL PARK ELEME 131 28 196
0051 PREC 2280 - WEST END ACADEMY 9 0 6
0052 PREC 2290 - EAST ENSLEY PUBLIC 57 20 58
0053 PREC 2300 - BUSH HILLS ACADEMY 105 31 171
0067 ABSENTEE 54 16 68

0068 PROVISIONAL 0 0 1
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VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
MEMBER, CITY SCHOOL BOARD, DISTRICT NO. 9
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = YAMIKA FOY 1,782 38.99 03 = OLIVIA T. MCGAHA 762 16.67
02 = ERIC HALL 1,625 35.56 04 = BRANDON E PARNELL 401 8.77

0006 PREC 1040 - BETHEL BAPTIST CHU 316 234 209 49
0009 PREC 1100 - SOUTH HAMPTON ELEM 341 193 144 28
0014 PREC 1160 - FAITH CHAPEL CHRIS 204 99 35 29
0018 PREC 1200 - NORWOOD COMMUNITY 0 0 1 2
0021 PREC 1270 - HOOPER CITY RECREA 68 71 25 20
0023 PREC 1290 - NORTH BIRMINGHAM R 35 22 12 11
0024 PREC 1300 - NORTH BIRMINGAHAM 123 248 69 47
0026 PREC 1320 - THE SANDUSKY-HUDSO 50 43 8 9
0028 PREC 1340 - MOUNT HEBRON BAPTI 40 51 17 14
0030 PREC 1365 - DOLOMITE WESTFIELD 121 68 32 31
0031 PREC 1370 - MCALPINE RECREATIO 44 85 9 19
0034 PREC 2040 - ENSLEY PARK RECREA 101 162 46 44
0042 PREC 2160 - JEFFERSON COUNTY C 18 18 6 4
0049 PREC 2260 - WILKERSON MIDDLE S 131 145 88 31
0052 PREC 2290 - EAST ENSLEY PUBLIC 79 71 11 22
0054 PREC 2310 - MT. ZION COMMUNITY 70 80 29 26
0067 ABSENTEE 40 35 21 15
0068 PROVISIONAL 1 0 0 0




